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Seniority Order

ADDENDUM C
MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON
OFFICIAL SENIORITY LIST FOR BARGAINING UNIT MEMBERS
AS OF 7/21/2011

SERGEANTS

Name

daliscionlsoeNoaswn
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Jordan, Robert B
Keith, David P
Hawkins, Linda L
Bjork, Darcy T
French, Jerry A
Melligh, John J
Carrithers, Daniel L
Sakamoto, Elliot K
Camp, Robert W
Kendall, Merton R
Hasson, Charlotte M
Breiten, Tina L
Peters, Anne M
Anderchuk, Phillip W
Haase, Jon M

Luna lll, Jesse R
Skeels, Shawn M
Parker, Kathryn A
Bryant, Dennis E
Feller, Katherine E
Moaning, Anna L
Martinez, Kathleen
Prigge, Paul H
Johnson, William S
Yon, Scott R
Jacobs, Thomas E
Robinson, Robert G
Shaut, Douglas H
Bogdanovich, Roberta J
Scott, Andre L
Mathews, Jonathan
Ra’oof, Muhammad A
Hilliker, Ty D
McDade-Hood, Molly C
Gorton, Catherine M
Phelps, Michael A
Miller, Robert S
Morrison, Kurtiss W

Class Seniority

Countywide Seniority

11/02/87
04/05/88
07/01/88
07/01/88
10/10/88
01/02/91
04/08/91
12/21/95
12/21/95
12/21/95
12/21/95
12/21/95
12/08/97
12/08/97
04/14/98
05/07/98
05/07/98
07/13/98
07/13/98
07/13/98
07/13/98
04/12/99
08/23/99
08/23/99
10/11/99
08/07/00
08/07/00
11/06/00
08/16/01
08/16/01
08/16/01
11/29/04
11/29/04
11/29/04
07/08/05
09/22/08
09/22/08
09/22/08

03/19/84
10/31/83
03/14/83
01/30/84
12/01/80
04/14/86
05/12/86
03/14/83
05/27/86
07/31/89
08/14/89
10/09/89
08/24/87
08/14/89
08/19/91

08/19/85
11/27/89
07/21/82
11/30/87
10/17/88
10/01/83
08/23/93
08/19/85
10/17/88
08/23/93
02/27/95
01/29/96
06/05/89
10/12/87
01/28/91

04/10/87
12/09/91

10/24/94
07/10/95
11/17/97
11/27/95
03/23/98
10/25/99
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Seniority Order

Taylor, Barrett N

09/22/08

CORRECTIONS DEPUTIES

AS OF 7/21/2011

Name

daliscaionideeNoaswn
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Long, Stephen D
Jackson, Wendall B
Eastvedt, Steven R
Cross, Todd E
McNabb, Robert L
Marshall, Jobie L
Bryant, Donald A
Carson, Philip J
Faulkner, Robert A
Buckmier, James G
Ezell, John B
Dutson, Preston C
Deluca, Michael
Schmelling, Jerald C
Gamble, Gary M
Lawrence, Philip L
Harris, Dirk E
Hayes, Dorthy L
Watson, Sidney E
Bowdle, Janet E
Blosser-Jenkins, Kim R
Richardson, Michael G
Bagley, Clyde
Sawyer, James A
Hewitt, Douglas B
Bales, Gerald
Huffstutter, Sharon V
Carleton, Richard M
Czmowski, Joy R
Gelvick, Roger W
Morgan, Charles W
Freiermuth, Kirk N
Roberts, Kent M
Martin, Clifford D
Jackson, Crayton
Pemberton, Uwe J
Harper, Donald P
Foster, Timothy J
Mcllvain, Gilson R

Class Seniority

-81-

06/14/01

Countywide Seniority

04/03/79
04/26/82
04/26/82
07/14/82
07/28/83
02/06/84
08/13/84
10/12/84
11/20/84
03/13/85
05/06/85
05/20/85
06/03/85
07/08/85
08/19/85
01/06/86
01/06/86
01/13/86
03/31/86
04/29/86
05/27/86
07/07/86
08/11/86
11/17/86
12/15/86
01/13/87
01/19/87
04/13/87
04/13/87
04/15/87
05/18/87
06/15/87
06/15/87
06/15/87
06/25/87
07/13/87
07/13/87
09/14/87
09/14/87

06/25/79
04/26/82
04/26/82
03/09/83
07/28/83
02/06/84
08/13/84
10/12/84
11/20/84
03/13/85
05/06/85
05/20/85
06/03/85
07/08/85
08/19/85
03/06/84
01/06/86
01/06/86
03/31/86
01/17/83
05/27/86
07/07/86
08/11/86
11/17/86
12/15/86
08/27/84
12/15/86
04/13/87
04/13/87
12/15/86
05/18/87
03/18/85
06/15/87
06/15/87
06/25/87
07/13/87
07/13/87
09/14/87
09/14/87
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40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

Kovachevich, David F

Jensen, Charles R
Wallace, Rick W
Ness, Troy C
Kelley, Shawn M
Hilts, Daniel W
Stoffer, Darryl E
Christopher, Kent
Ylonen, Gabriela
Smith, Jeffrey D
Giggers, Bruce K
Ingle, Timothy M
Pitassi, Mark E
Ruffner, Cheryl L
Spencer, Kenneth
Beeson, Howard D
McMahon, Jeffrey S
Lombardi, Charles B
Irvan, Leo G
Colon, Ana M
Anderson, Robin T
Fowler, Anthony R
Hoffert, James M
Bradford, Jerrold A
Shields, David G
King, Daniel C
Gardner, Craig A
Dewolfe, Richard J
Dedongh, Steven A
Kernan, Kevin J
Jensen, Keffer D
Dilger, Matthew
Dunlap, Jack W
Willis, Dorene L
Harkins, Blaise

Stanchfield, Jerome M

Fellner, Eva M
Wheeler, Rachael L
Flowers, David D
Conway, Jon
Martin, Bric H

Delagarza, Guadalupe L

Mansoff, Gregory D
Jarmer, Nicholas T
Anderson, Douglas N
Watson, Anthony L
King, William E
Packham, Terence
Wallace, Kelly L

09/14/87
10/12/87
02/01/88
05/02/88
05/02/88
05/10/88
06/06/88
07/11/88
08/22/88
08/22/88
08/24/88
09/19/88
11/04/88
11/28/88
12/21/88
05/15/89
05/15/89
05/15/89
05/15/89
07/31/89
11/27/89
11/27/89
12/18/89
12/18/89
01/29/90
01/29/90
01/29/90
01/29/90
02/26/90
04/24/90
07/02/90
07/02/90
07/02/90
08/06/90
10/15/90
11/20/90
12/17/90
12/17/90
12/17/90
01/28/91
02/19/91
02/19/91
02/19/91
04/29/91
04/29/91
04/29/91
05/28/91
05/28/91
05/28/91

09/14/87
10/12/87
02/01/88
05/02/88
05/02/88
05/10/88
03/07/88
07/11/88
08/22/88
08/22/88
08/24/88
09/19/88
11/04/88
11/28/88
06/10/87
05/15/89
05/15/89
05/15/89
05/15/89
07/31/89
11/27/89
11/27/89
12/18/89
12/18/89
01/29/90
01/29/90
01/29/90
01/29/90
02/26/90
04/24/90
07/02/90
07/02/90
07/02/90
08/06/90
10/15/90
11/20/90
12/17/90
12/17/90
12/17/90
01/28/91
02/19/91
02/19/91
02/19/91
04/29/91
04/29/91
04/29/91
05/28/91
05/28/91
05/28/91
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90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137

Spencer, Kris E
Miller, Eddie J
Skipper, Scott A
Barton, Heather L
Gilliam, Steven R
Hawkins, Leonard R
Shafer, Rodnay L
Bailey, Donald W
Canifax, Karen M
Iverson, David D
Anderson, Richard D
Warnock, Robert W
Gaines, Norma M
Miller, Ruth R
Lightner Sr, Roderick
Holbrook, Robert D
Reigle, Tamara
Silver, Jerome S
Croft, Sean L
Mitchell, Matthew W
Nystrom, Jeff D
Andrews, Linda S
Afzal, Shahram
Ward, Robert V
Farrington, Lewis J
Bunnell, Mark A
Lundquist, Matthew C
Hammack, Brian J
Hon, Chris R
Howard, James A
Gallagher, Sherryl M
Anderson, Brian D
Nelson, Dustin A
Rosa, Gretchen L
Brauckmiller, James P
Bell, Gary C
Harrison, Heather A
McCallum, Jana L
Jones, Timothy R
Stoutt, Timothy J
Zebede, Luis A
Nelson, Heidi M
Grevstad, Eric W
Bryant, Tony A
Lecarno Jr, John G
Bull, Diana L
Tillinghast, John F
Hess, Joan
Simpson, Larry D

06/17/91
06/17/91
06/17/91
07/22/91
07/22/91
07/22/91
08/19/91
12/09/91
12/09/91
12/09/91
01/27/92
01/27/92
01/27/92
06/01/92
11/27/92
04/12/93
04/12/93
08/23/93
08/23/93
08/23/93
11/01/93
11/01/93
01/10/94
01/10/94
02/14/94
04/11/94
04/11/94
05/09/94
07/11/94
08/29/94
08/29/94
11/28/94
12/19/94
02/27/95
02/27/95
02/27/95
02/27/95
02/27/95
02/27/95
03/27/95
04/24/95
04/24/95
04/24/95
07/10/95
07/10/95
08/28/95
09/18/95
10/09/95
10/30/95

06/17/91
06/17/91
06/17/91
07/22/91
07/22/91
07/22/91
08/19/91
10/02/89
02/05/90
12/09/91
07/13/87
01/27/92
01/27/92
06/01/92
11/27/92
11/12/85
11/03/87
08/23/93
08/23/93
08/23/93
10/21/91
11/01/93
01/10/94
01/10/94
02/14/94
04/11/94
04/11/94
05/09/94
07/01/91
08/29/94
08/29/94
11/28/94
12/19/94
11/16/91
01/03/95
02/27/95
02/27/95
02/27/95
02/27/95
03/27/95
04/24/95
04/24/95
04/24/95
07/10/95
07/10/95
08/28/95
02/07/95
10/09/95
05/24/94
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138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186

Scheitlin, Edward E
Patton, Duane E
Bledsoe, Bruce S
Roberts, Matthew D
Neely, Sean P
Fornos, Luis

Fuller, Scott L
Napierkowski, Brent S
Hart, Leon M

Richey, Dwight D
Lemons, Blake P
Norton, Charles D
Gaidos, Chad M
Gramlich, Wayne A
Ybarra, Oscar
Brambora, David A
Williams, Geoffrey E
Pedersen, Dennis J
Williams, Dennis R
Daum, Daniel R
Hampton, Brett A
Williams 11, Geoffrey E
Pomazi, Barbara A
Morrisey O'Donnell, Nicole E
Caton, Deborah
Edmonson, Larry L
Minato, David P
Fuller, Kevin W
Stevens, Marcine R
Wroten, Michael V
Foss, Lynn A

Lewis, Laverne
Sferle, Ovidiu
Strohmeyer, Timothy D
Smith Jr, Don D
Ghitea, Robert P
Kammerer, Kelly P
Taylor, Todd H
Connelly, Richard F
Harrison, Wanda L
Forrest, Raun P
Romey, Martin G
Stoutt, Jacqueline M
Streight, Stefan A
Simpson Jr, Paul E
Hudson, Christopher M
Bascuti, Mihai
Kessinger, James T
Wengzel, Larry D

10/30/95
11/27/95
01/29/96
01/29/96
03/04/96
03/04/96
03/04/96
03/04/96
04/29/96
04/29/96
04/29/96
04/29/96
06/24/96
06/24/96
06/24/96
07/15/96
07/15/96
08/26/96
08/26/96
08/26/96
09/16/96
09/16/96
09/30/96
09/30/96
10/28/96
10/28/96
01/06/97
08/04/97
08/25/97
08/25/97
09/15/97
09/15/97
10/06/97
10/06/97
10/06/97
10/06/97
10/27/97
11/17/97
11/17/97
11/17/97
11/17/97
11/17/97
11/17/97
11/17/97
12/08/97
12/08/97
12/08/97
12/08/97
01/05/98

10/30/95
11/27/95
01/29/96
01/29/96
06/07/94
09/11/95
03/04/96
03/04/96
03/01/93
12/20/94
04/29/96
04/29/96
08/20/93
02/28/95
06/24/96
09/26/88
07/15/96
07/09/90
07/28/94
08/26/96
09/16/96
09/16/96
09/30/96
09/30/96
01/26/88
10/28/96
01/06/97
08/04/97
08/25/97
08/25/97
04/25/94
09/15/97
06/25/96
10/06/97
10/06/97
10/06/97
10/27/97
07/12/94
11/17/97
11/17/97
11/17/97
11/17/97
11/17/97
11/17/97
10/10/95
04/14/97
12/08/97
12/08/97
12/18/95
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188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235

LeBlanc, David W

Escarcega Leblanc, Monya

Keating, Jennifer A
Johnson, Randall J
Hartshorn, Steven R
Towers-Picton, Tamara S
Wallace, Roger P
Labuhn, Andrew F
Feist, David J

Chun, Jeffrey K
Fung, Michael C
Matic, Anthony M
Wiesner, Mark L
Huisman, Steven D
Vetter, Jason E
Rose, Mark B
Glasser, Gordon G
Moore, Kristin M
Plock, John E

Levi Sieveke, Tamara L
Sweider, Chad D
Maxwell, William M
Flanagan, Brian M
Day, Richard J
Sullivan, Joseph D
Smith, Anthony E
Degnath, Darin F
Logue, Eric T
Gleason, Lisett K
Hubert llI, Phillip A
Haney, Robert J
Viuhkola, Erron J
Caston, Bobby J
Milashouskas, Timothy J
Holland, Miriam M
Pol, Noel S

Frazier, Mark D
Branch, Brian M
Cockerham, John J.
Wilson, Travis J
Hochderffer, Daryl C
Bunker, Timothy L
Gillas, Cory M
Byron, Todd M
Lake, James B
Harrington, James F
Barker, Tim

Seleen, Gregory M
Cha, Tong

01/05/98
01/05/98
01/05/98
01/13/98
01/26/98
01/26/98
01/26/98
01/26/98
02/09/98
02/23/98
02/23/98
03/09/98
03/09/98
03/09/98
03/09/98
03/09/98
03/09/98
03/23/98
03/23/98
03/23/98
03/23/98
03/23/98
03/23/98
03/23/98
04/20/98
04/20/98
04/20/98
05/04/98
05/04/98
05/04/98
05/04/98
05/04/98
05/04/98
05/18/98
05/18/98
05/18/98
05/18/98
06/01/98
06/01/98
06/01/98
06/01/98
06/01/98
06/01/98
06/15/98
06/15/98
06/15/98
06/15/98
06/29/98
06/29/98

01/05/98
01/05/98
01/05/98
01/13/98
01/26/98
01/26/98
01/26/98
01/26/98
02/09/98
02/23/98
02/23/98
11/09/94
03/09/98
03/09/98
03/09/98
03/09/98
03/09/98
03/23/98
03/23/98
03/23/98
03/23/98
03/23/98
03/23/98
03/23/98
08/04/97
04/20/98
04/20/98
05/04/98
05/04/98
05/04/98
05/04/98
05/04/98
05/04/98
05/18/98
05/18/98
05/18/98
05/18/98
06/01/98
06/01/98
06/01/98
06/01/98
06/01/98
06/01/98
04/08/96
06/15/98
06/15/98
06/15/98
05/26/89
06/29/98
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236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284

Hawkins, Brian J
Marcarelli, Steven A
Lenzi, John A
Taylor, William A
Watts, Kerri L
Regehr, Melissa B
McGraw, Doug W
Thompson, David B
Brown, Daniel C
Aljets, Scott J

Hall, John W
Nicholson, Steven C
Kame, James R
Pomazi, John W
Williams, Michael A
Record, Daniel J
Caston, Deborah L
Waggoner, Timothy L
Peake, Edward R
Cox, Wynton W
Hathaway lll, Richard A
Hoffman, Judith E
Seals, Shawn J
Hicks, Gary |
Fernandes, Eric S
Griffith, Robert E
Wacker, Joseph M
Young Jr, Jan M
Balmaceda, Heidi M
Mullens, Brad L
Robinson, Tim E
Alfano, Jon M

Teed, Michael A
Bechtold, Nathan G
Fisher, Keith J
Paden, Michael E
Quist, Dennis O
Fallon, Lorene Ann
Cole, Christopher A
Patchett, David W
Pate, Daniel A
Anspach, Kraig S
Vanhoute, John M
Bull, Curt B

Eason, Brian E
Simpson, Lydia R
Hollenbeck, Thomas A
Ingram, Matthew P
Carella, Philip D

07/13/98
07/27/98
07/27/98
07/27/98
07/27/98
08/24/98
08/24/98
09/14/98
09/28/98
10/26/98
10/26/98
10/26/98
11/16/98
11/30/98
11/30/98
12/14/98
01/11/99
01/11/99
01/25/99
01/25/99
02/22/99
03/08/99
03/08/99
03/08/99
03/22/99
03/22/99
03/22/99
03/22/99
03/30/99
04/12/99
04/19/99
04/19/99
05/03/99
05/03/99
05/03/99
05/17/99
05/17/99
05/17/99
07/12/99
07/26/99
07/26/99
07/26/99
07/26/99
07/26/99
08/09/99
08/09/99
08/23/99
09/13/99
09/13/99

07/13/98
12/02/96
03/03/98
07/27/98
07/27/98
08/24/98
08/24/98
09/14/98
09/28/98
10/26/98
10/26/98
10/26/98
12/02/96
11/30/98
11/30/98
12/14/98
01/11/99
01/11/99
01/25/99
01/25/99
02/22/99
03/08/99
03/08/99
03/08/99
03/22/99
03/22/99
03/22/99
03/22/99
03/30/99
04/12/99
04/19/99
04/19/99
08/19/91
05/03/99
05/03/99
05/17/99
05/17/99
05/17/99
07/12/99
07/26/99
07/26/99
07/26/99
07/26/99
07/26/99
08/09/99
08/09/99
08/23/99
12/08/97
09/13/99
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286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
2908
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333

Magnuson, Jeffrey A
Diamond, Denise R
Billesbach, Steven P
Meyer, Steven
Jepson, Joshua J
Large, Dean D
Hardy, Devin D
Lewis, Gregory R
Glaze, Gary D
Johnson, Jackie L
Adams, Annette R
Veley, Michael W
Sevilla, Raymond J
Harrell, Timothy B
McElhaney Jr, Martin R
Chinn, Israel
Powers, James P
Kolberg, Kari R
Banta, Amie C
White, Brandon S
McClure, Jason T
Pomeroy, Josh P.
Harris (Cole), Steve C.
Russell, Brett S.
King, Bret Michael
Schneider, Andrew A

Monahan, Chistopher G.

McEuen, Danniel P
Perkins, Erich
Blackburn, Stephen W
McDuffee, Jeffrey W
Wood, Michael A.
Lowe, Jason A.
Hong, William S.
Metcalf, Dawna
Farrell, Philip B
McWatters, Harland D
Muth, Wendy D
Parks, Brian F
MacDonald, Ross A
Hoffman, Scott F
Phillips, Joseph F
Haner, Jeffrey C
Turney, Timothy A
Sanders, Curtis
Brasesco, Charles
Berray, Matthew
Metscher, Randall
McCallum, Sarah

09/13/99
09/27/99
09/27/99
09/27/99
09/27/99
10/11/99
10/11/99
10/11/99
10/25/99
10/25/99
11/15/99
11/15/99
11/15/99
01/24/00
01/24/00
02/28/00
04/24/00
05/22/00
05/22/00
06/05/00
06/19/00
06/19/00
06/19/00
06/19/00
08/07/00
09/18/00
11/27/00
02/11/01
06/14/01
07/19/01
09/09/01
01/20/02
02/13/02
04/08/02
04/19/02
01/22/03
03/04/03
11/07/03
11/29/04
04/25/05
04/25/05
05/16/05
05/16/05
05/16/05
09/19/05
10/31/05
10/31/05
11/14/05
11/28/05

09/13/99
09/27/99
09/27/99
09/27/99
09/27/99
10/11/99
10/11/99
10/11/99
10/25/99
10/25/99
04/01/86
11/15/99
11/15/99
01/24/00
01/24/00
02/28/00
04/24/00
10/28/96
03/06/00
06/05/00
07/13/98
06/19/00
06/19/00
06/19/00
08/07/00
09/18/00
11/27/00
07/16/93
06/14/01
03/09/98
07/28/97
01/20/02
02/13/02
04/08/02
04/19/02
01/22/03
03/04/03
11/07/03
11/29/04
12/14/98
04/25/05
07/27/98
10/02/02
05/16/05
09/19/05
04/02/01
10/18/04
11/14/05
11/28/05
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334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371

Babcock, Collin
Thomas, Laverne
Taut, Nelu

Pedro, Brandon
Jackson, Diana
McCafferty, Angela
Dukes, Richard
Crumpton, Robert
Reardon, Stephen
Mullens, John
Schroeder, Tom
Davidson, Douglas
Newsome |V, Frank
Brosseau, Christopher
Nguyen, Phillip

De Armond, Mindy
King Jr, Robert
Miller, Ronald
Bandstra, Andrew
Ross, LaRae

Carter, Nicholas
Blair, Alice

Garrick, Ryan
Bryant, Jordan
Mullins, Sterling
Allen, Michael D
Olszewski, Jonelle M
Epifano, Brian W
Valenti, Jennifer A
Roldan, Juan M
Villagomez, Wesley |
Azevedo, Joshua D
Fitch, Ryan J
Mickelsen, Kristopher H
Ekblad, Ashley A
Lisichenko, Dmitriy Y
Perini, Kailey A
Zachariasen, Jacob J

12/12/05
03/06/06
08/14/06
08/14/06
09/25/06
09/25/06
09/25/06
07/16/07
07/16/07
07/16/07
08/06/07
03/03/08
03/24/08
03/24/08
05/19/08
05/19/08
06/16/08
06/16/08
06/16/08
06/16/08
06/16/08
07/07/08
07/27/08
04/13/09
04/13/09
05/11/09
05/11/09
05/18/09
07/07/09
07/07/09
11/30/09
01/24/11
01/24/11
03/14/11
03/14/11
03/14/11
03/14/11
03/14/11

12/12/05
03/06/06
03/05/01
08/14/06
08/23/99
04/26/06
09/25/06
06/04/07
07/16/07
07/16/07
08/06/07
03/03/08
03/24/08
03/24/08
05/19/08
05/19/08
07/09/07
06/16/08
06/16/08
06/16/08
06/16/08
07/07/08
07/27/08
04/13/09
04/13/09
05/11/09
05/11/09
05/18/09
07/07/09
07/07/09
11/30/09
06/10/10
01/24/11
07/26/99
08/06/07
09/17/07
09/29/08
04/30/10
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